BOX ASSIGNMENTS RECORDATION FO	DRM COVER SH	HEET	0	2-11-2000	O NOT USE	E FOR TRADEMARK	
PATENT APPLICA							
TO THE HONORABLE		OF PA .			_		
SIR: PLEASE RECORD				01265993	/F	(O / A)	
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNOR(S)): 1. Kenneth J. Spear 3. 4 3. 4 3.							
2. 4. ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? YES							
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST:							
NAME: O. Ames Co.							
ADDRESS: P.O. Box 17 Parkersburg	774 g, West Virginia 231	01		YES	х]NO	
County C							
4. EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION <u>IF</u> FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE : IF DATES ↑↓ DIFFER <u>SEE ATTY</u> !):							
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? YES X NO							
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no	M#	1ST INVEN	TOR m 1	B. PATENT NO(S)	M#	1ST INVENTOR if not in item 1	
09/456,840	84289						
Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed:				6. NUMBER INVOLVED: APPLNS_1_ + PATS: = TOTAL 1_			
W. Warren Taltavull Farkas & Manelli, PLLC				7. AMOUNT OF FEE ENCLOSED: (Code 581)			
2000 M Street Washington, D.C. 20036				ABOVE TOTAL X \$40 = \$ 40			
5.5 ATTY DKT:			8. IF ABOVE FEE IS MISSING OR INADEQUATE CHARGE INSUFFICIENCY TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 50-0687				
84289		wwT		UNDER ORDER NO		84289	
MATTER NO.		IENT REF.		dup, sheet not required	CLIENT NO.	MATTER NO.	
9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE/ To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of ine original document. 10. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document							
Signature	·	(ot file dup. Cover sheet)		-		
Attorney: W. Warrer	Taltavull			Date: Echruan	, 7 2000		
Rea. No. 25647				Date: February	y 7, 2000		

02/09/2000 NMARHOL 00000011 09456840 02 FC:581 40.00 OP

Atty/Sec:

TEL: (202) 261-1045

PATENT REEL: 010535 FRAME: 0733

Fax: (202) 887-0336

Please return signed to: Farkas & Manelli 2000 M. St. N.W. 7th flr Washington, D.C. 20036

ASSIGNMENT OF United States PATENT

In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned, to wit:

Kenneth J. Spear of Vienna, West Virginia

the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the undersigned hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto:

O. Ames Co. of Parkersburg, West Virginia

(hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention and all applications including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and all resulting patents, known as

Tool with Detachable Handle	

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America has been filed under Serial No.09/456,840 on December 7, 1999;

AND the undersigned hereby agrees to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, his successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

 $\underline{NOTE} \rightarrow \rightarrow$ The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Farkas & Manelli, PLLC, of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

Kenneth J. Spear

Name:

DATE: 2-2-00

PATENT
REEL: 010535 FRAME: 0734